HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 211 by Representative Horton

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "To" and before "enact" insert "amend and reenact R.S. 46:440.8 and
- 3 to"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "Medicaid;" and before "to provide" insert "to provide for control of
- 6 fraud and waste in the Medicaid program; to revise the termination date of a task force on
- 7 coordination of Medicaid fraud detection and prevention initiatives;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, line 10, after "Section 1." and before "Subpart C-1" insert "R.S. 46:440.8 is
- 10 hereby amended and reenacted and"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:
- 13 "§440.8. Termination
- The provisions of this Subpart shall terminate on August 1, 2019 <u>2020</u>.
- * * *"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 16, after "A.(1)" and before "For purposes" delete "(a)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 16, delete "Paragraph," and insert in lieu thereof "Section,"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 1, delete line 19 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "(2) Except as provided in Paragraph (4) of this Subsection, an individual
- behavioral health services provider rendering CPST services, PSR services, or both"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 25 On page 2, line 1, delete "per provider, per day," and insert in lieu thereof "per rendering
- 26 provider, per calendar day,"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 2, after "by the" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 29 "rendering provider unless any of the following conditions are met:"

2	On page 2, delete lines 3 through 16 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
3 4 5 6 7 8 9	"(a) The medical necessity of the services is documented for a Medicaid recipient receiving more than twelve hours of CPST and PSR services per day per rendering provider. (b) The services are billed for a group setting. However, the total hours worked by an individual rendering provider shall not exceed twelve reimbursable hours per calendar day. (c) The services are billed for crisis intervention."
10	AMENDMENT NO. 11
11 12	On page 2, line 17, delete "(c)" and insert in lieu thereof "(3)(a)" and at the end of the line delete "this Paragraph" and insert in lieu thereof "Paragraph (2) of this Subsection"
13	AMENDMENT NO. 12
14	On page 2, line 18, delete "all" and insert in lieu thereof "only"
15	AMENDMENT NO. 13
16 17	On page 2, line 20, after "within a" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "calendar day."
18	AMENDMENT NO. 14
19	On page 2, delete lines 21 through 24 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
20 21	"(b) The twelve-hour limitation provided in Paragraph (2) of this Subsection shall not apply per individual behavioral health services provider agency.
22 23 24	(4) The provisions of this Subsection shall not apply to evidence-based practices including, without limitation, the practices known as assertive community treatment, multisystemic therapy, functional family therapy, and homebuilders."
25	AMENDMENT NO. 15
26 27	On page 2, line 26, after "all" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 27 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 28 delete "(1) All"
28	AMENDMENT NO. 16
29	On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety
30	AMENDMENT NO. 17
31 32	On page 3, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "CPST and PSR services provided in Subsection A of this Section"
33	AMENDMENT NO. 18
34	On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, delete "Subsections A and B of this Section"
35	AMENDMENT NO. 19
36	On page 3, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:

AMENDMENT NO. 10

- 1 "D. Implementation of any provision of this Section shall be subject to approval by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 4 On page 3, line 11, delete "claims"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 6 On page 3, line 12, after "by the" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 7 "Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services."